


| Memo Reauest for Initial




Drartiramant Titla- rihar Dathwwave Cnla SAtirera AMuardad NA /77770 EYD-NA M1

Procurement Method: State Price Agreement [ | Cooperative [ | Sole Source Other [ ]

Department Requesting_ITT Staff Name David C. Tapia

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS FOR APPROVAL BY PURCHASING*

YES N/A

Approved Procurement Checklist (by Purchasing)

Memo addressed to City Manager (under 60K) Committees/City Council (over 60K)
State Price Agreement

RFP

Evaluation Committee Report

ITB

HOOEIXX
IR L]

WLUULED (J vallu vuiiciie unLCD’
Cooperative Agreement
Sole Source Request and Determination Form

IXICIC
ICIXE

FUILIIasiilg VIILCID appiuval vl TATHHPL pruLul i

BAR
FIR

(S
IXIXIP

X [] Certificate of Insurance
David C. Tapia Contracts Administrator 12/08/2020
Department Rep Printed Name (attesting that all information included) Title Date

Fran D%away (Jan 5,2021 SB:OO MST)

TESUILINE LulItiauve.



(i i City of Santa Fe

Real Estate Summary of Contracts, Agreements, Amendments & Leases

Section to be completed by department

T IL G N RS ASE B RAREE LAY W U ORI INCFAEINA I RAY E W EE W%l W IR

Description; Temp services necessary for continued support of payroll

Contract@ Agreement @ Lease / Rent @ Amendment
Term Start Date: 04/30/2020 Term End Date: _06/30/2021

[I:__!] Approved by Council Date:

Contract / Lease:

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Amendment # _1

Increase/(Decrease) Amount § _90,000.00
Extend Termination Date to: _06/30/2021

(O] Approved by Council Date:

Amendment is for: Increase in compensation
2. HISTORY of Contract, Amendments & Lease / Rent - Please Elaborate (option: attach spreadsheet if multiple amendments)

Original contract funding is reaching completion of $100,000.00 expensed. However the City of

Santa Fe still requires the support for payroll services. Amendment 1 will allow for continued
compensation and suoport.

) Prosurement History; Amendment #1 to contract 20-0310 (Increase Compensation)
Fran DOyaway (Jan 5,2021%9:00 MST)

Jan5, 2021
Purchasina Officer Review: Date:
4, Funding Source: ERP Org / Object: 3253950.510340
Alexis Lotero (Jan 5, 2021 08:51 MST) Jan 5, 2021
Budget Officer Approval: Date:

Comment & Exceptions: 3253950.510340 (3201966)

Staff Contact who completed this form: David C. Tapia Phone #995-5523

Email:_dctapia@santafenm.gov

- L] NSRRI RN [ SRR L TR | DR SR

\Date of Execution: /




Lo #20-0687

Munis Contract#

CITY OF SANTA FE
AMENDMENT No. 1 TO
THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
ITEM#20-0310
This AMENDMENT No. 1 (the "Amendment") amends the CITY OF SANTA FE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT, dated June 30, 2021 (the "Agreement"), between the
City of Santa Fe (the "City") and Ciber Pathway Inc. , (the "Contractor"). The date of this

Amendment shall be the date when it is executed by the City and the Contractor whichever occurs

last.
RECITALS:
A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor has agreed to provide services:
a. Troubleshoot and provide technical support with issues in the Tyler Munis
Payroll database.
b. Provide assistance with new payroll process.
C. Perform various analysis for better understanding and streamlining payroll
functions.
d. Create and/or update documentation to reflect the changes made to the
system as a result of problem solution for the Payroll division.
e. Assist in preparing data in the Payroll database.
f. Will assist with data validation and verification in Payroll database.
g. Assist in the development of materials for new Payroll systems and
functions.
B. Pursuant to Article 13 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the City and the Contractor

agree as follows:



1. COMPENSATION.

Article 2, paragraph A of the Agreement is amended to increase the amount of
compensation by a total of $90,000.00 (including NMGRT) So that Article 2, paragraph A
reads in it’s entirely as follows:

A. The City shall pay to the Contractor in full payment for services
satisfactorily performed pursuant to the Scope of Work at the rate of one
hundred dollars per hour ($105.00 per hour) in FY2021 (OR BASED
UPON DELIVERABLES, MILESTONES, BUDGET, ETC.), The total
amount payable to the Contractor under this Amendment, including
gross receipts tax and expenses, shall not exceed one hundred ninety
thousand dollars ($190,000.00) in FY2021. This amount is a maximum
and not a guarantee that the work assigned to be performed by
Contractor under this Agreement shall equal the amount stated herein.

The parties do not intend for the Contractor to continue to provide
services without compensation when the total compensation amount is
reached. Contractor is responsible for notifying the City when the
services provided under this Agreement reach the total compensation
amount. In no event will the Contractor be paid for services provided
in excess of the total compensation amount without this Agreement
being amended in writing prior to those services in excess of the total
compensation amount being provided.

2. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains and shall remain
in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the

Agreement as of the dates set forth below.



Cl1Y OF SANIAFE:

Jarel Latan Kol

Jarel LaPan Hill (Jan 5,2021 14:39 MST)

JAREL LAFAIN 1L, ULL Y IVIANAUEK

NATE-Jan 5,2021

YOLANDA Y. VIGIL, CITY CLERKZ<

CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE:

SENIUK ADDISIANIL CL1 Y AL IUKNEY

APPROVED FOR FINANCES:

MARY MCCOY, FINANCE DIRECTOR
3253950.510340

CON1RACIOKR:
LI1DEr rauiway 1ic.
KKISHINA UGAJAV ELLL, PKESIDEN 1

DATE- 14/Usizuzu
CRS# 03-323501005

NEegisuauoll #










L~ T eTTT vemesmmawaes mmprprarew TYAMR ALMen SSA WMAW & J SWs AVANSARAN A W J A Al







L he farmo ~fF +hia T PR















i e et W Yo

™AL,



D Lt BT A T ol 3 V)

[ra—.

PNimiaa

R —

= ew mwemn

B RS TP Tl § J

A



rrr———y——



3

)i



F o e I PG

"~

T W[ B

g e e

B

Py g ee sy

[ ] L] Ty 1 ~~ - a ®m . aEs = as -
T ORE AW B IR W W TR WAL W lvlvl s A ] llvtvlJ
AR i S e A LD R L L I R P T R L T R P I
Y ~ -~ , T

BRI I e I R A L TR I P PP v A 2

— eyt ames e T Lt et

et iemrmaa gy yraesavar ey B A A Lo

ivatar y

J AT i g e raea S i e g

IV Y LU Y A I BT W Y S

o

[



—— ey ey

AJOA A S DT LA T Y )



it racknmaore



A wpreen was mry s resessswe e wvsssnes vy AELER 44 1 2 AVSIGI IVIGHGEWL

e = ——— ——w e~ semen vy ey
Yy T OSSIETREE BRI MR TUTImOTmT m——— . e
R il <t ¥ RNy SPR VR

A ) ¢ WOIF . AUUEUUN NI SRR S D 1} | B 1 % .. * . PR s .



o
3 __ -

)

W~ — =TT T T E T Ty T TTTTm—o= esmmeew g wmev v memema= g m = v e wm wmm—— —a— v v—w —— -

EtR®_ .. & _an em n n 4 . a » *w am a -

- —— - EmTTIoTUTeves  we vasw e wesmwaNn)  Lsesssansuss AU ALy Qe W pes awesss y
- f_ E I an o . . * . .o us - .

ST e —— e vemw W UV EA B VA BASY  AWSSIE WU wAY PUME W & IZVIY SMWIVE D WY LIV glyaay s

r7e » asy wr o - IS - a - A - - - - - -

a F W S GTET R RERRSEUATRR

yrasg VEALWE WJINAREASIA QR VAVAWIAUVIIGL OWA VELLDY JWVE VIVLD) LULIORL ULVRAVIE VR l‘bm‘o’ wa



mrawy VA arssazsss & W



Signature:
Geralyn Cardenas (Jan 5, 2021 10:18 MST)

Email: gfcardenas@santafenm.gov



CMIT 20-0310 AMENDMENT 1 REQUEST
FOR APPROVAL 3

Interim Agreement Report 2021-01-05
Created: 2020-12-30
By: Jimmy Tapia (jptapia@ci.santa-fe.nm.us)
Status: Out for Signature
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAN-4IpV7caD3iuik56jdphParcsY8_bJj

Agreement History

Agreement history is the list of the events that have impacted the status of the agreement prior to the final signature. A final audit report will
be generated when the agreement is complete.

"CMIT 20-0310 AMENDMENT 1 REQUEST FOR APPROVAL 3
" History

Document created by Jimmy Tapia (jptapia@ci.santa-fe.nm.us)
2020-12-30 - 3:09:17 PM GMT- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Alexis Lotero (aclotero@santafenm.gov) for signature
2020-12-30 - 3:20:35 PM GMT

Email viewed by Alexis Lotero (aclotero@santafenm.gov)
2021-01-05 - 3:48:16 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

Document e-signed by Alexis Lotero (aclotero@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2021-01-05 - 3:51:15 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Fran Dunaway (fadunaway@santafenm.gov) for signature
2021-01-05 - 3:51:18 PM GMT

Email viewed by Fran Dunaway (fadunaway@santafenm.gov)
2021-01-05 - 3:59:39 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

Document e-signed by Fran Dunaway (fadunaway@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2021-01-05 - 4:00:04 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Geralyn Cardenas (gfcardenas@santafenm.gov) for signature
2021-01-05 - 4:00:07 PM GMT




Email viewed by Geralyn Cardenas (gfcardenas@santafenm.gov)
2021-01-05 - 5:16:37 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Document e-signed by Geralyn Cardenas (gfcardenas@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2021-01-05 - 5:18:50 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Mary McCoy (mtmccoy@santafenm.gov) for signature
2021-01-05 - 5:18:53 PM GMT

Email viewed by Mary McCoy (mtmccoy@santafenm.gov)
2021-01-05 - 5:19:55 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Document e-signed by Mary McCoy (mtmccoy@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2021-01-05 - 7:03:46 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Yolanda Vigil (yyvigil@santafenm.gov) for signature
2021-01-05 - 7:03:48 PM GMT




CMIT 20-0310 AMENDMENT 1 REQUEST
FOR APPROVAL 3 re-2

Final Audit Report 2021-01-07
Created: 2021-01-05
By: Jimmy Tapia (jptapia@ci.santa-fe.nm.us)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAJLI_SqDXD4eTpq3BI86CqOX8MATTKy6M

"CM IT 20-0310 AMENDMENT 1 REQUEST FOR APPROVAL 3
re-2" History

Document created by Jimmy Tapia (jptapia@ci.santa-fe.nm.us)
2021-01-05 - 7:10:30 PM GMT- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Jarel LaPan Hill (jlapanhill@santafenm.gov) for signature
2021-01-05 - 7:12:36 PM GMT

Email viewed by Jarel LaPan Hill (jlapanhill@santafenm.gov)
2021-01-05 - 8:03:49 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

Document e-signed by Jarel LaPan Hill (jlapanhill@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2021-01-05 - 9:39:44 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Kristine Mihelcic (kmmihelcic@santafenm.gov) for signature
2021-01-05 - 9:39:52 PM GMT

Email viewed by Kristine Mihelcic (kmmihelcic@santafenm.gov)
2021-01-07 - 2:02:01 AM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

Document e-signed by Kristine Mihelcic (kmmihelcic@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2021-01-07 - 2:07:09 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Agreement completed.
2021-01-07 - 2:07:09 AM GMT




